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	2018 – 2019 Year

President
Stephen Brown
Safety Director 
Ring Power Corp.
(904) 494-1145
Stephen.Brown@RingPower.com

President Elect
Bob Dooley
OS&H Program Manager
Florida Blue
bob.dooleyr@bcbsfl.com

Treasurer 
Yaniv Zagagi, MS, CIH, CSP
Senior Project Industrial Hygienist
Golder Associates
(904) 363-3430
Yaniv_Zagagi@golder.com

Secretary, Web Master Chair
Steven Wilson
Safety Specialist
USDOL/OSHA
(904) 806-2237
steven_wilson1@me.com

Delegate
Dave Bedsole
Vac-Con, Inc.
(904) 629-1792
dbedsole@vac-con.com

Membership Chair 
Eric Gray, MS CSP
KAMAN Aerospace
(904) 923-7014
eric.gray@kaman.com

Newsletter Chair 
Bob Dooley
OS&H Program Manager
Florida Blue
bob.dooleyr@bcbsfl.com

Program Chair
Tom Drygas
Diversified Engineering Intl.
(904) 461-6666
tdrygas@aol.com

Social/SPY Chair
Ravyn Tyler

Social Media Chair
Vernon L. Adams, CHMM, CSP
President
PLE Consulting
Phone (386) 972-2948
vernonadams@hotmail.com

Past President
Dan Hempsall, CSP
EHS Manager/Process Engineer
Anchor Glass Container Corp
(904) -312-0545
Dan.hempsall@anchorglass.com
	The North Florida Chapter of ASSP met for its March 2019 meeting on March 20, 2019 at the Northeast Florida Safety Council located at 1725 Art Museum Drive.  Lunch was served at 11:30 during networking time and Steve Brown, President called the meeting to order at 12:00 noon with 56 members and guest present. Steve welcomed everyone to the meeting, introduced chapter officers, facility safety brief and other housekeeping items.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Steve called for any old business – informed our Safety Professional of the Year recipient is Steven Wilson

Steve presented new business – None

Steve introduced our Speaker, Michelle Gonzalez, Area Director, OSHA Jacksonville Area Office, 
Topic: Annual OSHA Update

With no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 1:00 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Steven Wilson, Secretary
North Florida ASSP Chapter 
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